Asian Student Union

Article I - Name of the club

The name of the club shall be Asian Student Union (ASU)

Article II - Purpose of the club

Purpose of the club: Asian Student Union has been organized to bring Asian students, Asian cultures, cuisines as well as traditions from many different Asia countries together. Many activities will be included online and in-person for the purpose of connecting students and having fun. It would be a great chance for international students and Asian Americans to meet up and be friends with each other. Furthermore, Asian Student Union would love to bring students a peaceful and safe place where they can talk and share daily stories.

Article III - Officers of the club

President: Hosts the meetings, preside over all events

Vice president: Supports president to organize the club as well as do the same job types and cover president absence

Treasurer: Controls the club's money and keeps financial records.

Content/idea organizer: Organize in-person events, meeting, create activities in each in-person meeting)

Secretary: Manages the club instagram posts, emails and meetings, she/he will alert times of meetings, and all the emails and posts should be checked by the secretary before being uploaded.

Designer: creates posters, instagram avatar and posts, also logos

Article IV - Elections

Officer shall serve at least 2 semesters and election will be elected each year in May, every student must be SBCC student and enrolled at least 1 credit

Article V - Off-campus Affiliations

No off-Campus Affiliations

Article VI - Meeting day and times

We would love to host an in-person meeting 2 times a month or more, depending on members' available time, email about meeting information will be sent before the meeting. Otherwise, meetings will be on Monday or Wednesday at 2pm.